				i
RE	CORDATION FOR		Patent and Tr	nt of Commerce ademark Office ENT
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and]				
	Hauemarks, Ficase	Conveyance Type	original a <u>ssamente</u>	/ *. ••••
Submission Type New		Assignment		
☐ Resubmission (Non-Recordation)		License		
Document ID #		Merger		
Correction of PTO Error		Security Agreem	nent	
Reel# Frame#		☐ Change of Nam		
Corrective Document		│		
Reel #014602 Frame #0427		<u> </u>		
Conveying Party(ies)	,		Execution Date(s)
1. Billy J. Fuller			October 6, 2003	
Samuel R. Devasahayam			October 6, 2003	
3.				
4.				
5.				
6.	M	d		
Mark if Additional Names of Convey	ring Parties Attache	<u> </u>		
Receiving Party				
Name Microsoft Corporation	ı			
Name Address One Microsoft Way				
Address Address Red <u>mond</u>	Washingto	០៣	98052	
Address <u>Redmond</u> City ;	State/Cou		Zip Code	
Mark if Additional Names of Receiving			•	<u> </u>
Correspondent Name and Address				
Phillip M. Pippenger, Reg. No. 46,055				
Trimp into ppengant trage penaltra			Telephone: (312)	
Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd.			Facsimile: (312) 6	
Two Prudential Plaza, Suite 4900			Attorney Docket N	lo.
Chicago, Ill <u>inois 60601-6780</u>				
Pages Enter the total number of pages	ages of the attached	d con <u>veyance docum</u>	ent including any att	achments:6
Application Number(s) or Patent Num	nber(s)		Mark if additional n	umbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number	<u>or the Patent Number (E</u>	<u>TONOTENTER BOTH RU</u>	Patent Numbers	erry).
Patent Application Num	bers		Patent Numbers	,
10/680,651				
	<u> </u>			
	711 A	entination optor the c	lata the patent	Month Day Year
If this document is being filed together	with a <i>new</i> Patent A	pplication, enter the t	iate the patent	Widiniii Day Tear
application was signed by the first name	executing invent	ŲΙ.	· 	l
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	11 6 Appellantin	Гвет	PCT	PCT
Enter PCT application number only if a	U.S. Application	PCT	F U I	' ' '
Number has not been assigned.		PCT	PCT	PCT
		[]	101	
		Enter the t	otal number of prop	erties involved: 1
Number of Properties			oral Lightner of brobe	**************************************
Fee Amount		Fee Amount for Pro	nortice Listed (37 Cl	ER 3.41): \$40.00
N. II. A. (D		r ee Amount for Pro	heiries maren (a. Oi	TO WITTER WITH WAR
Method of Payment: Enclosed is a check in the amo	wat of			
Charge Deposit Account No. 13 Authorization to Charge Addition	a-1410 Inal Fees to Denosi:	t Account No. 12-121	6: ⊠ Yes 🗌 No)
Authorization to Charge Addition	mari des to bebosi	an appropriate tree the their		
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and b	selief the foregoing	information is true an	d correct and any al	ttached copy is a
true copy of the original document.	ener, me roregonig Charnei da nnei	t account are authorit	zed, as indicated her	rein.
true copy of the original document.	///	Lacount die danien		
Over M. Dinners			August 12, 2004	
Phillip M. Pippenger	- Gian	nature		ate
Name of Person Signing	<u>Sigi</u>	TRIVIE	<u> </u>	

PATENT

REEL: 015029 FRAME: 0772

12. 2004 0:5 AM LVM 3 2 6	10 1/9922-	2003		_5 / 9 0 P. 5
			Patent and PA	nent of Commerce Trademark Office ATENT
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Real # Frame # Corrective Document	102580 7\ - \$	Conveyance Assignme License Merger	nt Agreement	(s) or copy(les).
Reel # Frame # Conveying Party(les) Billy Fuller Samuel R. Devasahayam		<u>} </u>	Execution Date October 6, 2003 October 6, 2003	
Mark if Additional Names of ConveyIn Receiving Party Name Microsoft Corporation Name Address One Microsoft Way Address Redmond	ng Parties Attache <u>Washingt</u> State/Cou	<u>on</u>	<u>98052</u> Zip Code	5 1
☐ Mark if Additional Names of Receiving Correspondent Name and Address Phillip M. Pippenger, Reg. No. 46,055 Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd. Two Prudential Plaza, Suite 4900		Telephone: (312) 616-5600 Facsimile: (312) 616-5700 Attorney Docket No.		
Chicago, Illinois 60601-6780 Pages Enter the total number of pag Application Number(s) or Patent Numb	per(s)		Mark if additional	numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or Patent Application Number		OO NOT ENTER B	Patent Numbers	<i>орелу).</i> s
		1		
<u>application was signed by the first named</u>	th a <i>new</i> Patent A Lexecuting invent	pplication, ente or.	r the date the patent	Month Day Yea 10/06/2003
application was signed by the first named Patent Cooperation Treatγ (PCT) Enter PCT application number <i>only if</i> a U	i executing invent	pplication, ente	er the date the patent	
application was signed by the first named Patent Cooperation Treatγ (PCT) Enter PCT application number <i>only if</i> a U	i executing invent	or.	<u> </u>	10/06/2003
pplication was signed by the first named Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number <i>only if</i> a U Number has not been assigned.	i executing invent	PCT	PCT	PCT
application was signed by the first named Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a United Patent Popular and Development as not been assigned. Number of Properties Fee Amount Method of Payment: □ Enclosed is a check in the amou □ Charge Deposit Account No. 12- Authorization to Charge Addition	executing invent	PCT PCT Ente	PCT PCT r the total number of profor Properties Listed (37)	PCT PCT perties involved: 1
application was signed by the first named Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a UNUMBER has not been assigned. Number of Properties Fee Amount Method of Payment: Enclosed is a check in the amou Charge Deposit Account No. 12- Authorization to Charge Addition Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and be	executing invent	PCT PCT Ente Fee Amount f	PCT PCT The total number of profor Properties Listed (37) 12-1216: Yes true and correct and any	PCT
☐ Enclosed is a check in the amou ☐ Charge Deposit Account No. 12- Authorization to Charge Addition Statement and Signature	executing invent I.S. Application Int of 1216 Int Fees to Deposition in the foregoing Charges to deposition in the foregoing charges to deposition in the foregoing charges to deposit in the foregoing charges to deposit	PCT PCT Ente Fee Amount f	PCT PCT The total number of profor Properties Listed (37) 12-1216: Yes true and correct and any	PCT PCT PCT CFR 3.41): \$40.00 No attached copy is a nerein.

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT

<u>Assignor(s):</u>

Billy J. Fuller 15319 181st Avenue NE Woodinville, Washington 98072

Samuel R. Devasahayam 10132 NE 64th St, Apt #2 Kirkland, Washington 98033.

Assignee:

Microsoft Corporation Corporation in the State of Washington One Microsoft Way Redmond, WA 98052

AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR(S) (listed above) are inventor(s) of an invention entitled "
TESTING DISTRIBUTED SERVICES BY USING MULTIPLE BOOTS TO TIMESHARE A SINGLE
COMPUTER," as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for
United States letters patent referenced above;

Attorney Docket No. 223251 MS Docket No. 302318.01 Serial No. (if known)

WHEREAS, Microsoft Corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at One Microsoft Way, Redmond, WA 98052, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR(S) had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR(5) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR(S) agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

Page 2 of 3

Attorney Docket No. 223251 MS Docket No. 302318.01 Serial No. (if known)

10/6/2003

Date

Billy J. Fuller

10-6-03

Date

Samuel R. Devasahayan

Page 3 of 3